Article 8 – Collaboration and Transformation Committee

8.1 The Authority has established and Collaboration and Transformation Committee of 7 members.

8.2 Role and Functions:-

To support the Fire Authority's role and responsibility with regards to: The strategic development and assurance of transformational collaborative working agreements (up to implementation) aligned to the 'Duty to Collaborate' (Policing and Crime Act 2017) and/or the delivery of the Authority' Strategy, The Plan.

8.3 Findings and recommendations of the Collaboration and Transformation Committee are to be submitted to the Authority by the Chair of the Governance and Transformation Committee.

8.4 To submit its minutes to the Authority.